Pendleton Town Council December 29th, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

The Pendleton Town Council met December 29th, 2023, at 9:00 am at the Pendleton Town Hall. All documents presented are on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's office and may be reviewed upon request. Town Council President, Marissa Skaggs, called the meeting of the Pendleton Town Council to order.

ATTENDEES

Council Members present were President Marissa Skaggs, Vice President Shane Davis, (via Zoom) Steve Denny, Jerry Burmeister and Bryan Williams (Via Zoom) with a quorum established. Also in attendance were Town Attorney Jeff Graham, Clerk-Treasurer Willie Boles, and Town Manager Scott Reske. After a moment of silence, the Pledge of Allegiance was led by Scott Reske.

NEW BUSINESS

Resolution R23-17 Additional Appropriations for the Park Department

The resolution was to move unappropriated cash reserve money into the park's budget. A total of \$168,200 will need to be moved.

Pool - \$19,200 Golf Seasonal Wages - \$46,000 Golf Concession- \$27,000 Golf Pro Shop - \$76,000

President Skaggs opened the Public Hearing at 9:05.

No Public Comment.

The Public Hearing closed at 9:06.

A motion to approve Resolution R23-17 was made by Steve Denny and 2nd by Jerry Burmeister. Motion approved 5-0.

Public Comments

No Comments

Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 9:07 am.

Prepared by

Karen Parkison

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Annroyed by

Marissa Skaggs

Council President